BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE Finance Department

Form No. 142-8R3

DATE SUBMITTED: 12/14/2021

1 OIIII 1 1 O. 1 4 2 - OI	C)		DA	1E SUDMITTED. 12/14/2021
BID NO.	BID TITLE			DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7761	La Sierra Park Walking Path Improvements			Parks, Recreation and Community Services DATE BID OPENED
				10/12/2021
BIDS RECEIVE	D (6) INVITATION	S ISSUED (Onlir	ne) ESTIMATEI	O COST: \$246,070.00
BIDDERS:	BID PI	RICE GOOD THI	ROUGH: January 10, 202	22 AMOUNT BID
Roadway Eng C.S. Legacy C Epsilon Engin *Non-responsi BID DESCRII path Bid Item adjacent to Mi	es* te Paving, Inc. ineering & Contracting, Inc. construction, Inc. eering* ive PTION: The Work consists of I-B endpoint adjacent to A	rlington Valle work for this b	r, CA ey, CA f New ADA accessible south-easterly id item shall include all	\$246,070.00 \$376,000.00 \$377,355.00 \$430,000.00 \$470,138.92 \$607,360.00 stabilized decomposed granite y ending at existing sidewalk Work shown on the Plans and id Items.
Bid Recomme	nded For Award (Includes Sa	iles Tax)	10% Surety Included 10% Surety not require	
Lowest Respon	nsible Bidder			Amount of Award
Millsten Enter	prises, Inc.			<u>\$246,070.00</u>
responsive and	: g Division has evaluated all b I responsible bidder in compli ervices Department concurs v	ance with Purc	hasing Resolution 23256.	The Parks, Recreation and
Submitted by:	Jennifer Mc	Coy,	Purchasing Manager	Date: 11/15/2021